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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 1  Boys 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8403 Garrett Palmer            FR Red Mountain       17:44.1  5:43  
    2    2  8317 Connor Chaffee            FR Mountain View      17:50.6  5:45  
    3    3  8333 David Judd                FR Mountain View      17:52.3  5:46  
    4       8445 Kevin Gutierrez           FR Skyline            18:18.6  5:54  
    5       8435 Diego Brown               FR Skyline            19:06.7  6:10  
    6    4  8407 Charles Spencer           FR Red Mountain       19:24.6  6:15  
    7    5  8315 Griffin Arnett            FR Mountain View      19:51.3  6:24  
    8    6  8351 Benjamin Thomas           FR Mountain View      19:51.6  6:24  
    9    7  8354 Brady Warth               FR Mountain View      19:52.5  6:24  
   10    8  8386 William Bergman           FR Red Mountain       20:09.0  6:30  
   11    9  8400 Isaac Leapai              FR Red Mountain       20:12.6  6:31  
   12   10  8358 Peter Winward             FR Mountain View      20:16.2  6:32  
   13   11  8352 Angel Valenzuela          FR Mountain View      20:23.3  6:34  
   14       8436 Jamison Cavileer          FR Skyline            20:41.4  6:40  
   15   12  8394 Hayden Gonzalez           FR Red Mountain       20:41.8  6:40  
   16       8324 Ryon Frisch               FR Mountain View      20:54.5  6:44  
   17       8336 Tyler Judd                FR Mountain View      20:55.5  6:45  
   18   13  8271 Joseph Jarman             FR Mesa               21:03.5  6:47  
   19       8331 Nicholas Hernandez        FR Mountain View      21:18.6  6:52  
   20       8323 Berkeley Ferrel           FR Mountain View      21:42.4  7:00  
   21       8345 Lincoln Nielson           FR Mountain View      22:12.6  7:09  
   22   14  8286 Spencer Young             FR Mesa               22:28.5  7:15  
   23       8237 Caiden Mercado            FR Dobson             22:29.7  7:15  
   24       8240 Falcon Reed               FR Dobson             22:35.5  7:17  
   25       8230 Jakob Dueck               FR Dobson             22:58.4  7:24  
   26   15  8406 Stetson Slater            FR Red Mountain       22:59.8  7:25  
   27       8347 Thomas Powers             FR Mountain View      23:38.1  7:37  
   28   16  8278 Mariano Ortega            FR Mesa               24:11.9  7:48  
   29   17  8277 Calvin Nichols            FR Mesa               24:24.4  7:52  
   30   18  8408 Max Vanderwalker          FR Red Mountain       24:36.9  7:56  
   31       8341 Caden McMullin            FR Mountain View      25:59.0  8:22  
   32       8340 Luke McDermott            FR Mountain View      26:00.0  8:23  
   33   19  8272 Jesus Jimenez             FR Mesa               31:11.0 10:03  
   34       8318 Jadon Cussins             FR Mountain View      42:21.8 13:39  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    23  Mountain View Mesa          (  19:03.7  1:35:18.3   2:01.9) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8317 Connor Chaffee         FR   17:50.6 
  2      3   8333 David Judd             FR   17:52.3 
  3      5   8315 Griffin Arnett         FR   19:51.3 
  4      6   8351 Benjamin Thomas        FR   19:51.6 
  5      7   8354 Brady Warth            FR   19:52.5 
  6   ( 10)  8358 Peter Winward          FR   20:16.2 
  7   ( 11)  8352 Angel Valenzuela       FR   20:23.3 
 
  2.    34  Red Mountain                (  19:38.5  1:38:12.1   2:57.7) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8403 Garrett Palmer         FR   17:44.1 
  2      4   8407 Charles Spencer        FR   19:24.6 
  3      8   8386 William Bergman        FR   20:09.0 
  4      9   8400 Isaac Leapai           FR   20:12.6 
  5     12   8394 Hayden Gonzalez        FR   20:41.8 
  6   ( 15)  8406 Stetson Slater         FR   22:59.8 
  7   ( 18)  8408 Max Vanderwalker       FR   24:36.9 
 
  3.    79  Mesa                        (  24:39.9  2:03:19.3  10:07.5) 
========================================== 
  1     13   8271 Joseph Jarman          FR   21:03.5 
  2     14   8286 Spencer Young          FR   22:28.5 
  3     16   8278 Mariano Ortega         FR   24:11.9 
  4     17   8277 Calvin Nichols         FR   24:24.4 
  5     19   8272 Jesus Jimenez          FR   31:11.0 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Skyline                     
          8445 Kevin Gutierrez FR,  8435 Diego Brown FR,  8436 Jamison Cavileer FR 
 
Dobson                      
          8237 Caiden Mercado FR,  8240 Falcon Reed FR,  8230 Jakob Dueck FR 



Page 3 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8390 Noah Czajkowski           SO Red Mountain       17:23.1  5:36  
    2    2  8450 Ethan Larsen              JR Skyline            17:37.8  5:41  
    3    3  8409 Braden Watkins            SR Red Mountain       17:41.3  5:42  
    4    4  8433 Juan Alicea               SR Skyline            17:42.6  5:43  
    5    5  8316 Addison Belnap            SR Mountain View      17:52.5  5:46  
    6    6  8393 Ryan Gomez                SR Red Mountain       17:53.5  5:46  
    7    7  8383 Braedon Barham            JR Red Mountain       17:57.4  5:47  
    8    8  8385 Samuel Bench              JR Red Mountain       18:01.4  5:49  
    9    9  8325 Jerrymiah Frost           SR Mountain View      18:06.0  5:50  
   10   10  8443 Ricardo Gonzalez          SO Skyline            18:18.0  5:54  
   11   11  8342 Cesar Miranda             SR Mountain View      18:19.3  5:54  
   12   12  8382 Greyson Akers             SO Red Mountain       18:24.4  5:56  
   13   13  8442 Enrique Gonzalez          JR Skyline            18:24.6  5:56  
   14   14  8329 Sean Hatch                SO Mountain View      18:30.1  5:58  
   15   15  8326 Andrew Gardiner           SO Mountain View      18:33.5  5:59  
   16   16  8437 Jared Diehl               SR Skyline            18:36.5  6:00  
   17   17  8384 Logan Beck                JR Red Mountain       18:40.1  6:01  
   18   18  8332 Bradley Jensen            SO Mountain View      18:50.8  6:04  
   19       8411 Corey Wiseman             JR Red Mountain       18:54.2  6:06  
   20       8392 Roman Gomez               SR Red Mountain       19:19.1  6:14  
   21       8388 Ethan Burleson            SO Red Mountain       19:19.8  6:14  
   22   19  8444 Owen Grant                SO Skyline            19:26.1  6:16  
   23   20  8357 Austin Willyerd           JR Mountain View      19:28.6  6:17  
   24       8397 Gabriel Hetrick           SO Red Mountain       19:33.6  6:18  
   25   21  8451 Julius McDonald           JR Skyline            19:35.1  6:19  
   26       8338 Jacob Lesueur             SO Mountain View      19:38.2  6:20  
   27   22  8274 Alejandro Lopez           JR Mesa               19:41.3  6:21  
   28       8330 Weston Henrie             SO Mountain View      19:46.8  6:22  
   29       8353 William Walters           SR Mountain View      19:47.7  6:23  
   30       8356 Ethan Williams            JR Mountain View      19:51.8  6:24  
   31       8327 Logan Gomez               SR Mountain View      19:52.2  6:24  
   32       8319 Dylan Davids              SO Mountain View      19:59.3  6:26  
   33       8236 Derrick Lancaster         SR Dobson             19:59.5  6:27  
   34       8439 Noah Frier                JR Skyline            20:16.3  6:32  
   35       8339 Nathan Lewandowski        SO Mountain View      20:25.0  6:35  
   36       8337 Rhett Kelley              SO Mountain View      20:27.0  6:35  
   37       8446 Brandon Harrison          JR Skyline            20:38.8  6:39  
   38       8238 Nathan Morgan             JR Dobson             20:39.0  6:39  
   39       8401 Robert Lees               SO Red Mountain       20:39.6  6:39  
   40       8346 Carter Powell             SO Mountain View      20:41.6  6:40  
   41       8402 Myles Nicholson           JR Red Mountain       20:47.9  6:42  
   42   23  8285 Gavin Wadsworth           SO Mesa               20:50.2  6:43  
   43       8389 Sean Cahill               SO Red Mountain       20:54.9  6:44  
   44       8404 Hayden Schomer            SR Red Mountain       20:58.2  6:45  
   45   24  8479 Iszack Mendoza            SO Westwood           20:58.7  6:46  
   46       8355 Luke Webb                 SO Mountain View      21:03.3  6:47  
   47       8395 Justin Haas               SO Red Mountain       21:11.9  6:50  
   48       8457 Caleb Young               SO Skyline            21:18.8  6:52  
   49       8349 Ryan Siy                  JR Mountain View      21:25.6  6:54  
   50   25  8486 Jacob Thompson            SR Westwood           21:29.0  6:55  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 2  Boys 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
   51       8322 Christian Fernandez       JR Mountain View      21:40.4  6:59  
   52   26  8480 Jason Momeyer             JR Westwood           21:47.1  7:01  
   53   27  8476 Guillermo Leon            SO Westwood           21:55.5  7:04  
   54   28  8276 Jesus Murrietta           SR Mesa               22:05.8  7:07  
   55       8328 Ricky Green               JR Mountain View      22:33.9  7:16  
   56       8344 Ian Nielsen               SO Mountain View      22:34.4  7:16  
   57   29  8275 Fernando Moreno           JR Mesa               22:56.2  7:23  
   58   30  8279 Dryden Quist              SR Mesa               23:20.7  7:31  
   59       8456 Kano Wittauer             SO Skyline            23:30.5  7:34  
   60       8231 Manuel Gamez              SO Dobson             23:33.7  7:35  
   61       8243 Joshua Zavala             JR Dobson             23:43.4  7:39  
   62   31  8283 Michael Terek             SO Mesa               23:46.1  7:39  
   63       8410 Michael Wilson            SO Red Mountain       23:52.7  7:42  
   64       8440 Nathan Ghisolfo           SR Skyline            24:38.9  7:56  
   65   32  8484 Ben Rothenberger          SO Westwood           24:59.9  8:03  
   66   33  8477 Elijah Little             JR Westwood           25:22.6  8:11  
   67       8448 Christopher Jaime         JR Skyline            25:51.8  8:20  
   68   34  8470 Nathan Brodsky            JR Westwood           26:13.9  8:27  
   69       8482 Julian Red                SO Westwood           26:31.2  8:33  
   70       8483 Benjamin Rodriguez        JR Westwood           27:00.9  8:42  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    25  Red Mountain                (  17:47.4  1:28:56.7   0:38.3) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8390 Noah Czajkowski        SO   17:23.1 
  2      3   8409 Braden Watkins         SR   17:41.3 
  3      6   8393 Ryan Gomez             SR   17:53.5 
  4      7   8383 Braedon Barham         JR   17:57.4 
  5      8   8385 Samuel Bench           JR   18:01.4 
  6   ( 12)  8382 Greyson Akers          SO   18:24.4 
  7   ( 17)  8384 Logan Beck             JR   18:40.1 
 
  2.    45  Skyline                     (  18:07.9  1:30:39.5   0:58.7) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8450 Ethan Larsen           JR   17:37.8 
  2      4   8433 Juan Alicea            SR   17:42.6 
  3     10   8443 Ricardo Gonzalez       SO   18:18.0 
  4     13   8442 Enrique Gonzalez       JR   18:24.6 
  5     16   8437 Jared Diehl            SR   18:36.5 
  6   ( 19)  8444 Owen Grant             SO   19:26.1 
  7   ( 21)  8451 Julius McDonald        JR   19:35.1 
 
  3.    54  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:16.3  1:31:21.4   0:41.0) 
========================================== 
  1      5   8316 Addison Belnap         SR   17:52.5 
  2      9   8325 Jerrymiah Frost        SR   18:06.0 
  3     11   8342 Cesar Miranda          SR   18:19.3 
  4     14   8329 Sean Hatch             SO   18:30.1 
  5     15   8326 Andrew Gardiner        SO   18:33.5 
  6   ( 18)  8332 Bradley Jensen         SO   18:50.8 
  7   ( 20)  8357 Austin Willyerd        JR   19:28.6 
 
  4.   132  Mesa                        (  21:46.9  1:48:54.2   3:39.4) 
========================================== 
  1     22   8274 Alejandro Lopez        JR   19:41.3 
  2     23   8285 Gavin Wadsworth        SO   20:50.2 
  3     28   8276 Jesus Murrietta        SR   22:05.8 
  4     29   8275 Fernando Moreno        JR   22:56.2 
  5     30   8279 Dryden Quist           SR   23:20.7 
  6   ( 31)  8283 Michael Terek          SO   23:46.1 
 
  5.   134  Westwood                    (  22:14.1  1:51:10.2   4:01.2) 
========================================== 
  1     24   8479 Iszack Mendoza         SO   20:58.7 
  2     25   8486 Jacob Thompson         SR   21:29.0 
  3     26   8480 Jason Momeyer          JR   21:47.1 
  4     27   8476 Guillermo Leon         SO   21:55.5 
  5     32   8484 Ben Rothenberger       SO   24:59.9 
  6   ( 33)  8477 Elijah Little          JR   25:22.6 
  7   ( 34)  8470 Nathan Brodsky         JR   26:13.9 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          8236 Derrick Lancaster SR,  8238 Nathan Morgan JR,  8231 Manuel Gamez SO,  8243 
Joshua Zavala JR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 3  Girls 5K Run Freshmen 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8429 Alyssa Pooley             FR Skyline            22:12.8  7:09  
    2    2  8421 Andrea Jacquez            FR Skyline            22:14.4  7:10  
    3       8304 Mikelle Schild            FR Mountain View      22:27.0  7:14  
    4    3  8413 Serina Barrera            FR Skyline            22:32.2  7:16  
    5       8378 Emma Jones                FR Red Mountain       23:25.9  7:33  
    6       8363 Madison Burkholder        FR Red Mountain       23:56.9  7:43  
    7       8302 Regina Raimo              FR Mountain View      24:00.1  7:44  
    8       8380 Jessi Smith               FR Red Mountain       25:16.0  8:08  
    9    4  8424 Haylee Martin             FR Skyline            25:35.3  8:15  
   10       8303 Olivia Rasheta            FR Mountain View      25:44.8  8:18  
   11       8298 Kasidi Mortensen          FR Mountain View      28:18.8  9:07  
   12       8365 Katelyn Eckenboy          FR Red Mountain       28:26.4  9:10  
   13    5  8428 Vanessa Palacios          FR Skyline            35:23.2 11:24  
   14       8259 Priscilla Munoz           FR Mesa               38:52.1 12:31  
 
 
 
                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    15  Skyline                     (  25:35.6  2:07:57.9  13:10.4) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8429 Alyssa Pooley          FR   22:12.8 
  2      2   8421 Andrea Jacquez         FR   22:14.4 
  3      3   8413 Serina Barrera         FR   22:32.2 
  4      4   8424 Haylee Martin          FR   25:35.3 
  5      5   8428 Vanessa Palacios       FR   35:23.2 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Mountain View Mesa          
          8304 Mikelle Schild FR,  8302 Regina Raimo FR,  8303 Olivia Rasheta FR,  8298 
Kasidi Mortensen FR 
 
Red Mountain                
          8378 Emma Jones FR,  8363 Madison Burkholder FR,  8380 Jessi Smith FR,  8365 
Katelyn Eckenboy FR 
 
Mesa                        
          8259 Priscilla Munoz FR 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 4  Girls 5K Run Junior Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8423 Sydney Jelleberg          SO Skyline            21:20.8  6:53  
    2    2  8373 Kayla Hansen              SO Red Mountain       21:35.7  6:58  
    3    3  8430 Natalya Pooley            JR Skyline            21:52.9  7:03  
    4    4  8379 Jackelyn Lobatos          SR Red Mountain       22:00.7  7:06  
    5    5  8367 Natalie Elsner            SO Red Mountain       22:26.2  7:14  
    6    6  8419 Abby Gurr                 SO Skyline            22:31.0  7:15  
    7    7  8372 Gaby Gonzalez             SO Red Mountain       22:32.4  7:16  
    8    8  8422 Cara Janes                JR Skyline            22:32.6  7:16  
    9    9  8427 Briana Palacios           JR Skyline            22:39.7  7:18  
   10   10  8381 Kimi Smith                SO Red Mountain       22:45.5  7:20  
   11   11  8375 Jocee Henderson           SR Red Mountain       23:04.3  7:26  
   12   12  8417 Autumn Fairbanks          SO Skyline            23:23.9  7:32  
   13   13  8293 Shelby Ford               SO Mountain View      23:26.1  7:33  
   14   14  8290 Anya Chiara               SO Mountain View      23:35.7  7:36  
   15   15  8301 Brooklyn Prince           SO Mountain View      24:02.0  7:45  
   16   16  8288 Aubrie Bradshaw           JR Mountain View      24:02.9  7:45  
   17   17  8360 Brooke Baumgartner        SR Red Mountain       24:17.1  7:49  
   18   18  8287 Abigail Anderson          SR Mountain View      24:23.7  7:52  
   19   19  8306 Cheycee Spencer           SO Mountain View      24:27.7  7:53  
   20   20  8305 Kate Shoemaker            SO Mountain View      24:31.7  7:54  
   21   21  8255 Kelsey Magdaleno          JR Mesa               24:33.8  7:55  
   22   22  8426 Sydney Miller             SR Skyline            24:44.1  7:58  
   23       8289 Grace Callan              SO Mountain View      24:58.3  8:03  
   24       8300 Lauren Pickles            SO Mountain View      25:13.3  8:08  
   25       8308 Ximena Trejo Juarez       SO Mountain View      25:23.6  8:11  
   26       8307 Tess Thomas               SO Mountain View      25:27.1  8:12  
   27       8309 Kalli Verzera             SR Mountain View      25:30.3  8:13  
   28       8364 Lauren Eaton              SO Red Mountain       25:38.9  8:16  
   29       8420 Jaena Hamilton            JR Skyline            25:39.5  8:16  
   30       8221 Jaedyn Brown              JR Dobson             25:59.7  8:22  
   31       8370 Riley Gallagher           SR Red Mountain       26:01.3  8:23  
   32   23  8252 Gissel Hernandez          SR Mesa               26:28.6  8:32  
   33       8359 Alyssa Amador             JR Red Mountain       26:35.2  8:34  
   34   24  8260 Yennifer Ortega           SO Mesa               26:41.4  8:36  
   35       8297 Olivia Lowe               SO Mountain View      27:10.1  8:45  
   36       8369 Sami Fredriksen           SR Red Mountain       27:15.2  8:47  
   37   25  8251 Breah Hernandez           SR Mesa               27:17.3  8:47  
   38       8461 Natalie Barrera Aguilar   SO Westwood           27:19.8  8:48  
   39       8458 Amber Allen               JR Westwood           27:58.8  9:01  
   40   26  8249 Mia Contreras             SO Mesa               28:02.0  9:02  
   41   27  8254 Celleste Luckett          SO Mesa               28:12.6  9:05  
   42       8226 Monique Hernandez         JR Dobson             28:54.3  9:19  
   43       8465 Melissa Lucio             JR Westwood           29:30.7  9:30  
   44   28  8262 Gracie Rogers             SO Mesa               30:07.4  9:42  
   45       8219 Aniyah Bones              JR Dobson             30:11.1  9:43  
   46       8261 Julyanna Perez            SR Mesa               30:53.4  9:57  
   47       8466 Mackenzie Owens           SO Westwood           31:16.4 10:04  
   48       8291 Kimberly Clark Cruz       JR Mountain View      33:53.4 10:55  
   49       8312 Lucie Whiting             JR Mountain View      36:04.4 11:37  
   50       8371 Megan Godlewski           JR Red Mountain       40:45.5 13:08  
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    27  Skyline                     (  22:11.4  1:50:57.0   1:18.9) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8423 Sydney Jelleberg       SO   21:20.8 
  2      3   8430 Natalya Pooley         JR   21:52.9 
  3      6   8419 Abby Gurr              SO   22:31.0 
  4      8   8422 Cara Janes             JR   22:32.6 
  5      9   8427 Briana Palacios        JR   22:39.7 
  6   ( 12)  8417 Autumn Fairbanks       SO   23:23.9 
  7   ( 22)  8426 Sydney Miller          SR   24:44.1 
 
  2.    28  Red Mountain                (  22:16.1  1:51:20.5   1:09.8) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8373 Kayla Hansen           SO   21:35.7 
  2      4   8379 Jackelyn Lobatos       SR   22:00.7 
  3      5   8367 Natalie Elsner         SO   22:26.2 
  4      7   8372 Gaby Gonzalez          SO   22:32.4 
  5     10   8381 Kimi Smith             SO   22:45.5 
  6   ( 11)  8375 Jocee Henderson        SR   23:04.3 
  7   ( 17)  8360 Brooke Baumgartner     SR   24:17.1 
 
  3.    76  Mountain View Mesa          (  23:54.1  1:59:30.4   0:57.6) 
========================================== 
  1     13   8293 Shelby Ford            SO   23:26.1 
  2     14   8290 Anya Chiara            SO   23:35.7 
  3     15   8301 Brooklyn Prince        SO   24:02.0 
  4     16   8288 Aubrie Bradshaw        JR   24:02.9 
  5     18   8287 Abigail Anderson       SR   24:23.7 
  6   ( 19)  8306 Cheycee Spencer        SO   24:27.7 
  7   ( 20)  8305 Kate Shoemaker         SO   24:31.7 
 
  4.   119  Mesa                        (  26:36.7  2:13:03.1   3:28.2) 
========================================== 
  1     21   8255 Kelsey Magdaleno       JR   24:33.8 
  2     23   8252 Gissel Hernandez       SR   26:28.6 
  3     24   8260 Yennifer Ortega        SO   26:41.4 
  4     25   8251 Breah Hernandez        SR   27:17.3 
  5     26   8249 Mia Contreras          SO   28:02.0 
  6   ( 27)  8254 Celleste Luckett       SO   28:12.6 
  7   ( 28)  8262 Gracie Rogers          SO   30:07.4 
 
 
 
Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          8221 Jaedyn Brown JR,  8226 Monique Hernandez JR,  8219 Aniyah Bones JR 
 
Westwood                    
          8461 Natalie Barrera Aguilar SO,  8458 Amber Allen JR,  8465 Melissa Lucio JR,  
8466 Mackenzie Owens SO 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 5  Girls 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8374 Niki Hemmerlin            SR Red Mountain       15:45.1  5:05  
    2    2  8416 Jade Boyles               JR Skyline            16:07.0  5:12  
    3    3  8377 Taylor Jacobs             SO Red Mountain       16:20.9  5:16  
    4    4  8223 Rachel Early              JR Dobson             16:27.1  5:18  
    5    5  8368 Ariel Fendenheim          SO Red Mountain       16:32.5  5:20  
    6    6  8296 Anne Kocherhans           JR Mountain View      16:45.5  5:24  
    7    7  8362 Kate Brockman             JR Red Mountain       17:16.5  5:34  
    8    8  8310 Abigail Welch             JR Mountain View      17:36.1  5:40  
    9    9  8415 Taryn Bickle              SR Skyline            17:37.9  5:41  
   10   10  8361 Brenna Bourgeois          JR Red Mountain       17:48.9  5:45  
   11   11  8460 Arleanna Arreola Paloma   JR Westwood           17:58.2  5:48  
   12   12  8431 Silicea Price             JR Skyline            18:00.3  5:48  
   13   13  8432 Stephany Rodriguez        SO Skyline            18:12.0  5:52  
   14   14  8376 Brooke Jacobs             SR Red Mountain       18:16.3  5:53  
   15   15  8418 Kaylee Freudenthal        SR Skyline            18:19.3  5:54  
   16   16  8414 Alyssa Bickle             SR Skyline            18:23.7  5:56  
   17   17  8425 Kayla Medina              SR Skyline            18:28.0  5:57  
   18   18  8228 Susana Sallard            SR Dobson             18:40.6  6:01  
   19   19  8299 Ryanna Petersen           JR Mountain View      18:48.6  6:04  
   20   20  8258 Dei'jonae Moore           JR Mesa               18:55.0  6:06  
   21   21  8311 Lindsay Welch             FR Mountain View      18:57.3  6:07  
   22   22  8366 Emma Elsner               SR Red Mountain       19:03.0  6:08  
   23   23  8250 Dalia Dominguez           SO Mesa               19:06.1  6:09  
   24   24  8294 Tara Funk                 JR Mountain View      19:09.2  6:10  
   25   25  8253 Ashiian Hunter            FR Mesa               19:25.9  6:16  
   26   26  8295 Avery Juvan               SO Mountain View      19:46.9  6:22  
   27   27  8220 Catlin Broderson          SR Dobson             19:50.6  6:24  
   28   28  8248 Daisy Capps               FR Mesa               19:52.7  6:24  
   29   29  8244 Shaye Arnett              SR Mesa               20:19.9  6:33  
   30   30  8462 Brooklyn Blake            FR Westwood           20:48.1  6:42  
   31   31  8245 Paola Atayde              JR Mesa               20:51.9  6:43  
   32   32  8247 Matalyah Bretz            SO Mesa               20:52.1  6:43  
   33   33  8467 Janna Palomares           FR Westwood           21:18.6  6:52  
   34   34  8463 Isabella Ernst            JR Westwood           21:33.4  6:57  
   35   35  8227 Alexandra Key             SO Dobson             22:31.5  7:15  
   36   36  8222 Kiarra Celaya-Jacoway     SR Dobson             22:51.6  7:22  
   37   37  8459 Barraza Annette           SO Westwood           23:01.9  7:25  
   38   38  8225 Nevaeh Guillen            JR Dobson             23:32.1  7:35  
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    26  Red Mountain                (  16:44.8  1:23:43.9   2:03.8) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8374 Niki Hemmerlin         SR   15:45.1 
  2      3   8377 Taylor Jacobs          SO   16:20.9 
  3      5   8368 Ariel Fendenheim       SO   16:32.5 
  4      7   8362 Kate Brockman          JR   17:16.5 
  5     10   8361 Brenna Bourgeois       JR   17:48.9 
  6   ( 14)  8376 Brooke Jacobs          SR   18:16.3 
  7   ( 22)  8366 Emma Elsner            SR   19:03.0 
 
  2.    51  Skyline                     (  17:39.3  1:28:16.5   2:12.3) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8416 Jade Boyles            JR   16:07.0 
  2      9   8415 Taryn Bickle           SR   17:37.9 
  3     12   8431 Silicea Price          JR   18:00.3 
  4     13   8432 Stephany Rodriguez     SO   18:12.0 
  5     15   8418 Kaylee Freudenthal     SR   18:19.3 
  6   ( 16)  8414 Alyssa Bickle          SR   18:23.7 
  7   ( 17)  8425 Kayla Medina           SR   18:28.0 
 
  3.    78  Mountain View Mesa          (  18:15.4  1:31:16.7   2:23.7) 
========================================== 
  1      6   8296 Anne Kocherhans        JR   16:45.5 
  2      8   8310 Abigail Welch          JR   17:36.1 
  3     19   8299 Ryanna Petersen        JR   18:48.6 
  4     21   8311 Lindsay Welch          FR   18:57.3 
  5     24   8294 Tara Funk              JR   19:09.2 
  6   ( 26)  8295 Avery Juvan            SO   19:46.9 
 
  4.   120  Dobson                      (  20:04.3  1:40:21.4   6:24.5) 
========================================== 
  1      4   8223 Rachel Early           JR   16:27.1 
  2     18   8228 Susana Sallard         SR   18:40.6 
  3     27   8220 Catlin Broderson       SR   19:50.6 
  4     35   8227 Alexandra Key          SO   22:31.5 
  5     36   8222 Kiarra Celaya-Jacoway  SR   22:51.6 
  6   ( 38)  8225 Nevaeh Guillen         JR   23:32.1 
 
  5.   125  Mesa                        (  19:32.0  1:37:39.6   1:24.9) 
========================================== 
  1     20   8258 Dei'jonae Moore        JR   18:55.0 
  2     23   8250 Dalia Dominguez        SO   19:06.1 
  3     25   8253 Ashiian Hunter         FR   19:25.9 
  4     28   8248 Daisy Capps            FR   19:52.7 
  5     29   8244 Shaye Arnett           SR   20:19.9 
  6   ( 31)  8245 Paola Atayde           JR   20:51.9 
  7   ( 32)  8247 Matalyah Bretz         SO   20:52.1 
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                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  6.   145  Westwood                    (  20:56.1  1:44:40.2   5:03.7) 
========================================== 
  1     11   8460 Arleanna Arreola Palomares JR   17:58.2 
  2     30   8462 Brooklyn Blake         FR   20:48.1 
  3     33   8467 Janna Palomares        FR   21:18.6 
  4     34   8463 Isabella Ernst         JR   21:33.4 
  5     37   8459 Barraza Annette        SO   23:01.9 
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                   Mesa City Cross Country Championships 
                    Hosted by Red Mountain High School 
            Red Mountain Soccer Complex, Mesa, AZ - 10/24/2019 
 
                 Wingfoot Finish * www.wingfootfinish.com 
 
Event 6  Boys 5K Run Varsity 
============================================================================== 
Place TmPl Bib   Name                    Year School           Finals    Pace      
===== ==== ===== ======================= ==== ================ ========= =====  
    1    1  8335 Matthew Judd              SR Mountain View      13:02.6  4:12  
    2    2  8405 Thomas Sewell             JR Red Mountain       13:20.3  4:18  
    3    3  8449 Tatum Jelleberg           SR Skyline            13:22.4  4:19  
    4    4  8334 Joshua Judd               JR Mountain View      13:29.6  4:21  
    5    5  8438 Jacob Doest               SR Skyline            13:29.9  4:21  
    6    6  8320 Kevin Degroff             JR Mountain View      13:34.7  4:23  
    7    7  8321 Brady Eagar               SO Mountain View      13:42.6  4:25  
    8    8  8455 Aidan Tinen               JR Skyline            13:45.0  4:26  
    9    9  8485 Micah Rothenberger        SR Westwood           13:54.6  4:29  
   10   10  8387 Marquavias Brandenburg    JR Red Mountain       14:00.7  4:31  
   11   11  8452 Jaxon Mills               JR Skyline            14:02.7  4:32  
   12   12  8314 Mark Anderson             SO Mountain View      14:03.7  4:32  
   13   13  8398 Masen Hofmann             SR Red Mountain       14:04.4  4:32  
   14   14  8441 Jordan Gloria             JR Skyline            14:06.6  4:33  
   15   15  8396 Joseph Hamilton           JR Red Mountain       14:10.2  4:34  
   16   16  8348 Raul Reyna-Sanchez        JR Mountain View      14:10.9  4:34  
   17   17  8474 Yotuel Garcia             SR Westwood           14:12.0  4:35  
   18   18  8399 Daniel Kniss              SR Red Mountain       14:12.3  4:35  
   19       8233 Adam Honawa               JR Dobson             14:12.6  4:35  
   20   19  8343 Raphael Miranda           SO Mountain View      14:24.8  4:39  
   21   20  8412 Cade Woolf                JR Red Mountain       14:33.4  4:42  
   22   21  8434 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos      JR Skyline            14:41.5  4:44  
   23   22  8269 Bryan Hernandez           JR Mesa               14:49.9  4:47  
   24   23  8454 Jorge Ponce-Nava          SO Skyline            14:52.1  4:48  
   25   24  8391 Elijah Davis              SO Red Mountain       14:53.9  4:48  
   26   25  8267 Evan Bosen                SR Mesa               14:54.4  4:48  
   27   26  8280 Stephen Rapier            SO Mesa               15:03.4  4:51  
   28   27  8282 Nathan Stahle             JR Mesa               15:10.1  4:53  
   29   28  8273 Triston Lescallett        SR Mesa               15:23.9  4:58  
   30   29  8473 Mario Garcia              SO Westwood           15:46.0  5:05  
   31   30  8268 Juan Carrasco             JR Mesa               15:57.4  5:09  
   32   31  8266 Christian Almanza         JR Mesa               15:57.7  5:09  
   33   32  8469 Deion Begay               SO Westwood           16:11.3  5:13  
   34       8234 Cale Jarvis               SO Dobson             16:36.3  5:21  
   35       8229 Moises Aguilar            SO Dobson             16:45.3  5:24  
   36       8239 Israel Ramirez            SO Dobson             16:46.5  5:24  
   37   33  8471 Tim Curly                 SR Westwood           16:48.2  5:25  
   38   34  8475 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira     SO Westwood           16:52.6  5:26  
   39   35  8478 Francisco Lucas           JR Westwood           16:57.9  5:28  
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                                Team Scores 
============================================================================== 
 
  1.    30  Mountain View Mesa          (  13:34.7  1:07:53.2   1:01.1) 
========================================== 
  1      1   8335 Matthew Judd           SR   13:02.6 
  2      4   8334 Joshua Judd            JR   13:29.6 
  3      6   8320 Kevin Degroff          JR   13:34.7 
  4      7   8321 Brady Eagar            SO   13:42.6 
  5     12   8314 Mark Anderson          SO   14:03.7 
  6   ( 16)  8348 Raul Reyna-Sanchez     JR   14:10.9 
  7   ( 19)  8343 Raphael Miranda        SO   14:24.8 
 
  2.    41  Skyline                     (  13:45.4  1:08:46.6   0:44.2) 
========================================== 
  1      3   8449 Tatum Jelleberg        SR   13:22.4 
  2      5   8438 Jacob Doest            SR   13:29.9 
  3      8   8455 Aidan Tinen            JR   13:45.0 
  4     11   8452 Jaxon Mills            JR   14:02.7 
  5     14   8441 Jordan Gloria          JR   14:06.6 
  6   ( 21)  8434 Izaiah Barrera-Ramos   JR   14:41.5 
  7   ( 23)  8454 Jorge Ponce-Nava       SO   14:52.1 
 
  3.    58  Red Mountain                (  13:57.6  1:09:47.9   0:52.0) 
========================================== 
  1      2   8405 Thomas Sewell          JR   13:20.3 
  2     10   8387 Marquavias Brandenburg JR   14:00.7 
  3     13   8398 Masen Hofmann          SR   14:04.4 
  4     15   8396 Joseph Hamilton        JR   14:10.2 
  5     18   8399 Daniel Kniss           SR   14:12.3 
  6   ( 20)  8412 Cade Woolf             JR   14:33.4 
  7   ( 24)  8391 Elijah Davis           SO   14:53.9 
 
  4.   120  Westwood                    (  15:22.5  1:16:52.1   2:53.6) 
========================================== 
  1      9   8485 Micah Rothenberger     SR   13:54.6 
  2     17   8474 Yotuel Garcia          SR   14:12.0 
  3     29   8473 Mario Garcia           SO   15:46.0 
  4     32   8469 Deion Begay            SO   16:11.3 
  5     33   8471 Tim Curly              SR   16:48.2 
  6   ( 34)  8475 Marvin Gutierrez-Lira  SO   16:52.6 
  7   ( 35)  8478 Francisco Lucas        JR   16:57.9 
 
  5.   128  Mesa                        (  15:04.4  1:15:21.7   0:34.0) 
========================================== 
  1     22   8269 Bryan Hernandez        JR   14:49.9 
  2     25   8267 Evan Bosen             SR   14:54.4 
  3     26   8280 Stephen Rapier         SO   15:03.4 
  4     27   8282 Nathan Stahle          JR   15:10.1 
  5     28   8273 Triston Lescallett     SR   15:23.9 
  6   ( 30)  8268 Juan Carrasco          JR   15:57.4 
  7   ( 31)  8266 Christian Almanza      JR   15:57.7 
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Incomplete Teams: 
 
Dobson                      
          8233 Adam Honawa JR,  8234 Cale Jarvis SO,  8229 Moises Aguilar SO,  8239 
Israel Ramirez SO 
 


